

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3049

ANSWERED ON 16.12.2021


GEO THERMAL ENERGY


3049. SHRI JAMYANG TSERING NAMGYAL

Will the Minister of New & Renewable Energy be pleased to state:

a) whether the Government proposes to promote the Geo-thermal energy resources in Ladakh for power generation;

b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

c) whether the Government is aware about the different medicinal properties of each hot spring in Himalayan region;

d) if so, the details thereof; and

e) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER


(SHRI R.K. SINGH)


(a)&(b) The Ministry of New and Renewable Energy (MNRE) has issued a letter of support to ONGC Energy Centre (OEC) for setting up 1 MW pilot geothermal power project in Puga Valley of Ladakh. OEC has also signed a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with UT Administration of Ladakh in this regard. The project is currently under implementation.


(c) to (e) As per the report of the National Institute of Sowa Rigpa (NISR), Leh, traditional practitioners are using hot springs in Leh-Ladakh for treatment of arthritis, skin diseases, gastrointestinal problems, migraine, eye disorders, joint and cervical problems, etc.
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